Assembly Instruction

/\  Read before installation!

DT-No. 6.96101

Mounting kit, sun visor
Anbausatz, Sonnenblende

Jeu de montage, pare-soleil

Juego de montaje, visera de mano

KomnneKT npucTpoiiki ans CONHEYHOro Ko3blpbKa
Kit di montaggio, parasole

ol s ¢ Sl Ol gol de gaa

Kit de montagem, viseira

8.

9.

Spare Parts

Plastic Part / Kunststoffteil / Piéce en plastique /
Pieza de plastico / Mnactmaccosas getans /
Pezzo in plastica / s...5 « 5~ / Peca de pléstico
Center bracket / Mittelhalter /

Supports centraux / Brazos centrales /
LleHTpanbHoe KpenneHue / Supporto centrale /
by aass/ Suporte central

M6x25mm  Screw / Schraube / Vis / Tornillo /
BonT / Vite / ... / Parafuso

Cover / Kappe / Capuchon caoutchouc /
Cubierta de goma / Kpbiwka / Coperchio /
s\La)l/ Capa de cobertura

Cover hat / Buchse / Rondelle supérieure /
Arandela / Brynka / Copertura /st aas /
Arruela

40x9x6 Rubber washer / Gummischeibe /
Rondelle de caoutchouc / Arandela de goma /
Pe3unHoBan npoknagka / Rondella in gomma /
bl zil-/Arruela de borracha

3mm Rubber washer / Gummischeibe /
Rondelle de caoutchouc / Arandela de goma /
Pe3unHoBan npoknagka / Rondella in gomma /
bk 221~ / Arruela de borracha

M6x30mm  Screw / Schraube / Vis /

Tornillo / bonT / Vite / ,.... / Parafuso
6x22mm Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle /
Arandela/ Lan6a / Rondella / ./ Arruela

10. M6 Nylok nut / Sicherungsmutter /

Ecrou Nylock / Tuerca Autoblocante Nylok /
CronopHas raika / Dado Nylok /
Nylok @4sL/ Porca Nylok

11. M6 Rivet / Niete / Rivet / Tuerca de remache /

3aknenka / Rivetto / .Ls,, ... / Rebite

12. M6x25 Hexacon screw /

% E Do you need help?
Ot helpdesk.dieseltechnic.com

Version 1/09.09.2024 - Responsible: Head of Marketing Communications - Classification: public

Sechskantschraube / Vis six pans /

Tornillo hexagonal / WecturpanHbii 6onT /
Vite esagonale / i) s lowa/

Parafuso hexagonal

1 pc

2 pcs

4 pcs

8 pcs

8 pcs

16 pcs

16 pcs

4 pcs

16 pcs

4 pcs

16 pcs

12 pcs

www.dt-spareparts.com



www.dt-spareparts.com

DB9015



